

**BIDDERS¹ BID TABULATION FOR THE
ROUTE 12 SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
PUTNAM, CONNECTICUT
LOTICIP PROJECT NO. L115-0002**

Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				B&W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		Mather Corporation	
1	Removal of Granite Stone Curbing	LF	7,600	\$ 15.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 101,840.00
2	4' Polyvinyl Chloride Chain Link Fence (Black)	LF	85	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00
3	Concrete Sidewalk with Monolithic Curb	SF	58,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,160,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,247,000.00
4	Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	SF	1,700	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 45,900.00
5	Detectable Warning Strips	EA	14	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 5,810.00
6	Concrete Driveway Ramp	SF	6,635	\$ 23.00	\$ 152,605.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 177,486.25
7	Traffic Person (Municipal Police Officer)	EST	1	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
8	Furnishing and Placing 4" Topsoil	SY	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00
9	Turf Establishment	SY	100	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
11	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 411,000.00	\$ 411,000.00
12	Traffic Cone	EA	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	Traffic Drum	EA	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00
				TOTAL = \$ 1,578,930.00		TOTAL = \$ 2,149,411.25	

¹BIDS WERE OPENED IN PUBLIC AT 3:00 P.M. ON JUNE 29, 2022 AT THE PUTNAM TOWN HALL

DIFFERENCE IN COST BETWEEN BIDDER NO. 1 AND NO. 2 IS \$570,481.25 (A 36.13% DIFFERENCE)

BIDDER NO. 1 IS \$126,096.89, WHICH IS 7.40% BELOW THE ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE (\$1,705,026.89) CALCULATED USING THE CT DOT COST ESTIMATING METHOD
 BIDDER NO. 2 IS \$444,384.36, WHICH IS 26.06% ABOVE THE ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE (\$1,705,026.89) CALCULATED USING THE CT DOT COST ESTIMATING METHOD